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DEOEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER AmlINISTBATION---oo1Itinued. 

No.1 Name of Deceased. 

70 O'Rourke, Bridget 
71 Oleslaeger, Augustina 
72 Oliiver, Roland Phillip Edmund 
73 Paul, Margaret 
74 Peryer, Maurice 

75 Peters, Sophia 

76 Phillips, John Gwilym 
77 Prince, Edith Agnes 
78 Provost, ~lary Jane 
79 Quinn, Mary Jane 
80 Radcliffe, Frances Emily Rosa 
81 Reid, Alexander " 
82 Richardson, Richard William 
83 Roberts, Mary 
84 Robertson, Robert Daniel 
85 Ryan, John 

86 Sermas, Pet.er 
87 Smee, John 
88 Smith, Anna Maria 
89 Smith, Isabella Creach 
90 Smith, Laura Ann 
91 Smith, Samuel 
92 Stupples, Cathleen Daisy 
93 Thomas, Eliza 
94 Thompson, Henry 
95 Thorpe, William John 
96 Tighe, ]<'rancis William 
97 Voice, Elizabeth Barton 
98 Walsh, Joseph 
99 Washer,I..ena 

100 Wenmoth, Nicholas 
101 Wilcock, Ellen 
102 Williams, Frank Charles 
103 Winter, Christiana 
104 Wiseman, Henry John 
105 Witt, Agnes Ormiston 
106 Woodcock, George 

Residence. 

Christchurch 

Kuro~ .. 
Palmerston, Otago 
Christchurch 

Birkcnhead, Auck-
land 

Huntly .. 
Eltham .. 
Dunedin 
Wellington 
Ngaio 
Hawera 
Kaitangata 
Westport 
Wellington 
Derravoker, Tippe-

rarY, Ireland 
Tauniutu 
Auckland 

Chri~tchurch 

Thorp~ 
Manakau 
Masterton 
Invercargill 
Wellington 

" Christchurch 
Featherston 
New Plymouth 
Christchurch 
Sanson .. 
Tokomaru Bay 
Awa-iti, Takaka 
Petonc .. 
Invercargill 
Tauhoa .. 

Oocupation. 

Widow 

Engine-driver 
Spinster 
Retired milway em­

ployeo 
Widow 

Retired miner 
Married woman 
Widow 

Cordial-manufacturer 
Retired miner 
Widow 
Retired drainlayer .. 
Farmer 

Fisherman 
Farm labourer 
Widow i 

M":;ried woman I' 
Farmer 
Married woman 
Widow. I 

Labourer.. ..1 
Shoemaker .. 
Government messengerl 
Unmarried woman I' 

Farm labourer 
Married woman 
Retired engine-driver I 

Married woman I 
Station hand I 
Spinster 
Fisherman ' 
~[arried woman 
Parmer 

Date 
of 

Deatb. 

19/7/26 
26/3/33 
6/3/33 

2513/33 
14/4/33 

19/4/33 

17/4/33 
10/10/32 

'5/4/33 
3/4/33 

21/3/33 
24/1/32 
21/3/33 
20/3/33 
20/3/33 
31/7/32 

4/1/33 
9/4/33 

30/7/29 
17/4/33 
27/3/33 
1/4/33 
6/4/33 
2/2/33 
8/4/33 

19/4/33 
25/.J.j33 
17/3/33 
18/2/33 
17/3/33 
24/3/3:~ 
18/3/33 
5/3/33 
9/4/33 

30/3/33 
17/3/33 
9/4/33 

Rema.rks. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
" Testate. 

In~~tate. 
Testate. 

Int~~tate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

Publio Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd May, 1933. J. W. ~IACDONALD, Public Trustee. 

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932.-Notiee of Cancellation 01 AwardB. 

In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments, and in the matter of the 
industrial di-putes specified in the First Column of the Schedule hereto. 

W HEREAS the Conciliation Commissioner has in the case of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that 
a settlement of the dispute has not been arrived at by the Council of Conciliation appointed for the hearing thereof, 

and whereas in accordance with section 7 (4) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932, every 
award or industrial agreement theretofore binding on the parties to the dispute in connection with the industry to which 
the dispute relates shall be deemed to be cancelled, and shall thereupon cease to be in force on the expiration of one month 
from the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards as aforesaid: 

And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards is in each case set forth in the Second 
Column of the Schedule hereto. 

Notice is hereby given that the Awards and Industrial Agreement specified in the Third Column of the said Schedule are 
deemed to be cancelled and cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the respective dates set forth in 
the Second Column of the said Schedule. 

First Oolumn. 

Industrial Disputes. 

The Amalga~atcd Brick and Pipe Co., I 
Ltd., and Others, Applicants, and the ; 
Auckland Brick, Tile, Pottery and Clay 
Workers' Industrial Union of W orkere, 
Respondent 

The Wellington Coucrete Pipe Co., Ltd., 
and Others, Applicants, and the 
Wellington Buildef8 and General 
Labourers' Industrial U n ion 0 f 
Workers, Respondent 

The Hawke's Bay Fishermen's and Fish­
shed Employees' Industrial Union of 
Workers, Applicant, and Dominic 
Cincotta and Others, Respondents 

The Hawkc's Bay Fishermen's and Fish­
shed Employees' Industrial Union of 
Workers, Applicant, and Dominic 
Cincotta and Others, Respondents 

SCHEDULE. 

Second Oolum ... 

Date of Commissioner', 
Notillcation to Clerk 

of Awards. 

27th April, 1933 

1st May, 1933 

8th May, 1933 

8th May, 19:1:l 

i 

Third Oolumn. 

Awards. 

K orthern industrial District (except 
GisborneJudicial District) Brick, Tile, 
Pottery, and Clay Workers' Award, 
do. ted 30th Septem bcr, 1929 

Wellington Concrete-pipe Makers' In­
dustrial Agreement, dated 20th N 0-

vember, 1929 

Hawke's Bay 1;cishermen and.I<'ish-shed 
Employees' Award, dated 22nd 
September, 1927 

, 

I Reference. 
(Book of Awards.) 

Volume XXIX, 
page, 594. 

Volume XXIX, 
page, 816. 

Volume XXVII, 
page 742. 

Hawke'sBayFishermenAward,reSteam I' Volume XXVA, 
Trawler" Beatrice," dated 11th De- page 1314. 
cember, 1925 

-------
Dated at Welliugton, this 10th day of May, 1933. 

HENRY E. MOSTON, Deputy Registrar of industrial Unions. 


