## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE.

[No. 35

DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	R	esidence.	Occupation.		Date of Deatb.	Remarks.
70	O'Rourke, Bridget	Christ	church	Widow		19/7/26	Testate.
71	Oleslaeger, Augustina	,	,,	,,		26/3/33	,,
<b>72</b>	Olliver, Roland Phillip Edmund	Kurov	v	Engine-driver		6/3/33	,,
73	Paul, Margaret	Palme	rston, Otago	Spinster		25/3/33	,,
74	Peryer, Maurice	Christ	church	Retired railway ployee	em-	14/4/33	"
75	Peters, Sophia	land			••	19/4/33	"
76	Phillips, John Gwilym	Huntl		Retired miner		17/4/33	,,
77	Prince, Edith Agnes	Elthar		Married woman		10/10/32	Intestate.
78	Provost, Mary Jane	Duned		Widow		5/4/33	Testate.
79	Quinn, Mary Jane	Wellin		,,		3/4/33	,,
80	Radcliffe, Frances Emily Rosa	Ngaio		,,		21/3/33	,,
81	Reid, Alexander	Hawer		Cordial-manufact	urer	24/1/32	Intestate.
82	Richardson, Richard William	Kaitar		Retired miner		21/3/33	Testate.
83	Roberts, Mary	Westp		Widow		20/3/33	,,
84	Robertson, Robert Daniel	Wellin		Retired drainlay	er	20/3/33	,,
85	Ryan, John	rary	voker, Tippe- , Ireland	Farmer	••	31/7/32	,,
86	Sermas, Peter	Taumi	utu	Fisherman		4/1/33	
87	Smee, John	Auckla		Farm labourer		9'/4'/33	Intestate.
88	Smith, Anna Maria			Widow		30/7/29	
89	Smith, Isabella Creach	Christe	ehurch	,,		17'/4'/33	Testate.
90	Smith, Laura Ann	,		Married woman		27/3/33	"
91	Smith, Samuel	Thorp	e	Farmer		1/4/33	,,
92	Stupples, Cathleen Daisy	Manak	au	Married woman		6/4/33	Intestate.
93	Thomas, Eliza	Master		Widow .		2/2/33	Testate.
94	Thompson, Henry	Invere		Labourer		8/4/33	,,
95	Thorpe, William John	Wellin	gton	Shoemaker		19/4/33	,,
96	Tighe, Francis William	,,		Government mess		25/4/33	,,
97	Voice, Elizabeth Barton	Christe		Unmarried woma	n	17/3/33	,,
98	Walsh, Joseph	Feathe		Farm labourer		18/2/33	Intestate.
99	Washer, Lena		Plymouth	Married woman		17/3/33	Testate.
00	Wenmoth, Nicholas	Christe		Retired engine-dr	river	24/3/33	,,
01	Wilcock, Ellen	Sansor		Married woman		18/3/33	,,
02	Williams, Frank Charles		naru Bay	Station hand		5/3/33	Intestate.
03	Winter, Christiana		ti, Takaka	Spinster	•••	9/4/33	Testate.
04	Wiseman, Henry John	Petone		Fisherman		30/3/33	Intestate.
05	Witt, Agnes Ormiston	Inverc	argill	Married woman		17/3/33	Testate.
.06	Woodcock, George	Tauho	a	Farmer		9/4/33	"

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 2nd May, 1933.

J. W. MACDONALD, Public Trustee.

The Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932.-Notice of Cancellation of Awards.

In the matter of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Act, 1925, and its amendments, and in the matter of the industrial disputes specified in the First Column of the Schedule hereto.

WHEREAS the Conciliation Commissioner has in the case of each of the said disputes notified the Clerk of Awards that a settlement of the dispute has not been arrived at by the Council of Conciliation appointed for the hearing thereof, and whereas in accordance with section 7 (4) of the Industrial Conciliation and Arbitration Amendment Act, 1932, every award or industrial agreement theretofore binding on the parties to the dispute in connection with the industry to which the dispute relates shall be deemed to be cancelled, and shall thereupon cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards as aforesaid :

And whereas the date of the Commissioner's notification to the Clerk of Awards is in each case set forth in the Second Column of the Schedule hereto.

Notice is hereby given that the Awards and Industrial Agreement specified in the Third Column of the said Schedule are deemed to be cancelled and cease to be in force on the expiration of one month from the respective dates set forth in the Second Column of the said Schedule.

First Column.	Second Column.	Third Column.		
Industrial Disputes.	Date of Commissioner's Notification to Clerk of Awards.	Awards.	Reference, (Book of Awards.)	
The Amalgamated Brick and Pipe Co., Ltd., and Others, Applicants, and the Auckland Brick, Tile, Pottery and Clay Workers' Industrial Union of Workers,	27th April, 1933	Northern Industrial District (except Gisborne Judicial District) Brick, Tile, Pottery, and Clay Workers' Award, dated 30th September, 1929	Volume XXIX, page, 594.	
Respondent The Wellington Concrete Pipe Co., Ltd., and Others, Applicants, and the Wellington Builders and General Labourers' Industrial Union of Workers, Respondent	lst May, 1933	Wellington Concrete-pipe Makers' In- dustrial Agreement, dated 20th No- vember, 1929	Volume XXIX, page, 816.	
The Hawke's Bay Fishermen's and Fish- shed Employees' Industrial Union of Workers, Applicant, and Dominic Cincotta and Others, Respondents	8th May, 1933	Hawke's Bay Fishermen and Fish-shed Employees' Award, dated 22nd September, 1927		
The Hawke's Bay Fishermen's and Fish- shed Employees' Industrial Union of Workers, Applicant, and Dominic Cincotta and Others, Respondents	8th May, 1933	Hawke's Bay Fishermen Award, re Steam Trawler "Beatrice," dated 11th De- cember, 1925	Volume XXVa, page 1314.	

## SCHEDULE.

Dated at Wellington, this 10th day of May, 1933.

HENRY E. MOSTON, Deputy Registrar of Industrial Unions.